

ITEM NO.13
SECTION XI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. Registrar Virtual Court- 1

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6449/2020

FRANCIS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 6450/2020 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 07-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both matters

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies. However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks six weeks' time to file spare copies. When asked, ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that there is no adverse order passed against the respondent by the Hon'ble Court. If that be so, spare copies be filed within six weeks time. If spare copies are not filed within six weeks time, registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If spare copies are filed within six weeks time, process as per rules and list again on 17.9.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar