

ITEM NO.4

Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6449/2020

FRANCIS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6450/2020 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 01-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners wants and is granted further four weeks' time for filing spare copies. If petitioners fail to comply with the order within the period stipulated, the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

