

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6449/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2019 in LAAPP No. 534/2013 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

FRANCIS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6450/2020 (XI-A)

Date : 17-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V T, Adv.  
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.  
Ms. S Spandana Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, re-list in the month of November 2023.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a period of six weeks' from today.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)