

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6449/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2019 in LAAPP No. 534/2013 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

FRANCIS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6450/2020 (XI-A)

Date : 06-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, who states that the rejoinder affidavit was filed on 04.11.2023, re-list in the month of March 2024.

The rejoinder affidavit will be placed on the file/paperbook.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR