

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6449/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2019 in LAAPP No. 534/2013 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

FRANCIS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 244503/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING REJOINER and
IA No. 244484/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6450/2020 (XI-A)

Date : 12-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR
Ms. Bindu K Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.
Ms. Anupriya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal no. 8291/2013 titled "*Thressia & Ors. vs. State of Kerala & Anr.*" will be taken up for hearing alongwith the present special leave petition, after three weeks.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR