

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6449/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2019 in LAAPP No. 534/2013 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

FRANCIS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 244503/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING REJOINDER and IA No. 244484/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

C.A. No. 8291/2013 (XI-A)SLP(C) No. 6450/2020 (XI-A)

Date : 13-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR
Ms. Bindu K Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Monga, AOR

Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.
Ms. Anupriya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request made on behalf of the arguing counsel for the petitioner(s)/appellant(s), who, it is stated has not been able to come to Court due to some personal reasons, re-list in the week commencing 30.09.2024.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR